

Ö

T.P.(Crl.) No. 194 OF 2005

ITEM No.MM-11

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 194/2005

PHOOL CHAND SARAWGI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR JAIN

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. V. Hansaria,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok Jain,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain,Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board. Issue notice. Stay in the meanwhile.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master