

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1148 OF 2005

PHOOL CHAND SARAWGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 14/12/2005 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 4.1.2006.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER