

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1148 OF 2005

PHOOL CHAND SARAWGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 04/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Uday Umesh Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Rajani Lal, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Himinder Lal, learned counsel accepts notice. Tag on with T.

P.(Cr1) No.

194/2005.

er, if any, be filed

within one week thereafter.

One week's time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoind

It is stated that T.P.(Crl.) No. 194/2005 is fixed for hearing on 30.1.2006. Put up this matter also on 30.1.2006.

In the meantime there shall be stay of further proceedings in Summary Suit No. 1/05 pending before Sri Maijang Lima, Addl. District Commissioner(Judicial), Dimapur, Nagaland titled as Sri Pradeep Kumar Jain Vs. Sri Phool Chand Sarawgi.

(Meenu Sethi) (Pushap Lata Bha
rdwaj)
er Court Master Court Mast